
ADECA 
Community Development Block Grant Program 

 
CDBG Staff Telephone E-Mail Address 
 
Al Jones 
Housing Rehabilitation 
Disaster Grants 
 
Bea Forniss 
Community and Economic 
Development Division Chief 

 
(334) 353-2028 
 
 
 
(334) 242-5464 

 
al.jones@adeca.alabama.gov 
 
 
 
bea.forniss@adeca.alabama.gov  

 
Carol Spasoto 
NSP, Disaster Housing 
 
Clarence Mann 
Office of Minority Business 
Enterprise 
 
Elaine Dobbs-Patterson 
IDIS, State Grants 
 

 
(334) 353-3265 
 
 
(334) 353-5680 
 
 
 
(334 353-5360 

 
carol.sposato@adeca.alabama.gov  
 
 
clarence.mann@adeca.alabama.gov  
 
 
 
elaine.patterson@adeca.alabama.gov 
 

Ginny Anderson 
Labor Standards 
Consolidated Plan 
 

(334) 242-5363 ginny.anderson@adeca.alabama.gov 

Howard Wills 
State Small Business Credit 
Initiative  
 
Jan Thomas 
Fair Housing/Civil Rights 
Assist ESG, HPRP, State Grants 
 

(334) 353-5353 
 
 
 
(334) 353-2909 

howard.wills@adeca.alabama.gov 
 
 
 
jan.thomas@adeca.alabama.gov 
 
 

Jennifer Felder 
 
Jim Tinney 
Engineer 
 
Johnnie Streeter 
Civil Rights 
 

(334) 353-3266 
 
(334)353-1028 
 
 
(334) 242-5451 

jennifer.felder@adeca.alabama.gov  
 
jim.tinney@adeca.alabama.gov  
 
 
johnnie.streeter@adeca.alabama.gov  

Kate Hubert 
RPTA, Equipment Rates 
 
Kay Booth 
Administrative Support 

(334)-353-0323 
 
 
 
(334) 242-0492 

kate.hubert@adeca.alabama.gov 
 
 
 
kay.booth@adeca.alabama.gov  
 

Lee Flennory 
Environmental 

(334) 353-1700 lee.flennory@adeca.alabama.gov 
 
 

Maureen Neighbors 
Acquisition/Relocation 
Bidding and Contracting 
Property Management 
Closeout, CDBG-R 
 

(334) 242-5467 maureen.neighbors@adeca.alabama.gov 

Sandra Donaldson  
NSP Coordinator 
 

(334) 353-2044 sandra.donaldson@adeca.alabama.gov 
 

Shabbir Olia 
CED Programs Manager 
 

(334) 242-5468 shabbir.olia@adeca.alabama.gov 

Shonda Gray 
Emergency Shelter Grants 
HPRP Coordinator 
 
Stephanie Rankins 
Emergency Shelter grants 
Delta Regional Authority 
 
Teresa Nobles 
Administrative Support 

(334) 353-0288 
 
 
 
(334) 5242-384 
 
 
 
(334) 353-1893 

shonda.gray@adeca.alabama.gov 
 
 
 
stephanie.rankins@adeca.alabama.gov 
 
 
 
teresa.nobles@adeca.alabama.gov  
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